
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082207-2025 

Contract

Provision of multi-disciplinary professional expertise and
capacity - specialist technical support for project delivery
and implementation

Isle of Anglesey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082207
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0299da  
Published 11 December 2025, 4:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Anglesey County Council

Isle of Anglesey County Council, Council Offices, Llangefni

Anglesey.

LL77 7TW

Email

steffanhughes@ynysmon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1248750057

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082207-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082207-2025
mailto:steffanhughes@ynysmon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglesey.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0369

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of multi-disciplinary professional expertise and capacity - specialist technical
support for project delivery and implementation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Isle of Anglesey County Council (IACC) wish to procure a suitably qualified and
experienced consultancy to call upon, as needed, to provide multi-disciplinary
professional expertise and capacity to support capital project delivery and implementation

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

work undertaken by its Economic Development Function.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,100

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

71356400 - Technical planning services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

71410000 - Urban planning services

90712000 - Environmental planning

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Isle of Anglesey County Council (IACC) wish to procure a suitably qualified and
experienced consultancy to call upon, as needed, to provide multi-disciplinary
professional expertise and capacity to support capital project delivery and implementation
work undertaken by its Economic Development Function.

The Team, part of the Council’s Regulation and Economic Development Service (REDS),
is a small but busy one. Duties cover a range of activities from socio-economic analysis,
writing and submitting business cases and funding bids, project development (concepts
through to detailed proposals), strategic planning and consenting, monitoring & evaluation
as well as also overseeing on-the-ground delivery and implementation of a range of
diverse (and sometimes complex) capital projects.

Whilst this Framework focuses on specialist technical support needed to underpin project



Page 4 to 7

delivery and implementation, a separate Framework is being tendered to provide the
support needed for socio-economics, strategic project development, planning &
consenting and securing of funding. It is, however, anticipated that, at times, there will be
a need for close joint working between both successful tenderers (as well as the
Council’s Framework Legal advisors), to ensure effective and efficient transition from
strategic planning through to implementation and delivery of various plans, programmes
and proposals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006420

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

/Notice/006420-2025


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SP PROJECTS LIMITED

2 Hilliards Court, Chester Business Park

Chester

CH49QP

Telephone

+44 1978532821

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,100



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:157670)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T08:24:53+0000
	TCPDF




